<u>,</u>. L18000 101877

(Rec	questor's Name)		
(Add	Tress)		
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			

N. SAMS APR 2 6 2018



04/23/18--01027--003 **125.00





SHEPPARD, BRETT, STEWART, HERSCH, KINSEY & HILL P.A. Attorneys at Law Est. 1924

JAY ANDREW BRETT CRAIG R. HERSCH¹¹⁴ D. HUGH KINSEY, JR. MICHAEL B. HILL¹ CHRISTOPHER E. HALKITIS¹¹ HAYLEY E. DONALDSON¹

.4

* FLORIDA BAR BOARD C'ERTIFIED WILLN, TRUNTS & ESTATES ^ CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT (EL) **ALSO LICENSED IN THE STATL OF NEW YORK * ALSO LICENSED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA \$ LEGGM MAGISTER IN TAXATION

OF COUNSEL: THOMAS E. MOOREY

April 19, 2018

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: NonPar, LLC

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith are proposed Articles of Organization in reference to the captioned limited liability company. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$125.00 to cover the following:

Filing Fee	\$ 100.00
Resident Agent Fee	<u>\$_25.00</u>
	S 125.00

If the Articles of Organization meet with your approval, we will appreciate your executing and sending a Certificate of Organization to the undersigned.

Kind regards,

Dorothy V. Berry

Assistant to Michael B. Hill

Enclosures M-0665 9100 COLLEGE POINTE COURT FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33919 (239) 334 - 1141 PHONE (239) 334 - 3965 FAX

PLEASE SEND MAIL TO FORT MYERS OFFICE ONLY

www.sbshlaw.com

ELECTRONIC MAIL:

brett@sbshlaw.com hersch@sbshlaw.com kinscy@sbshlaw.com hill@sbshlaw.com halkitis@sbshlaw.com donaldson@sbshlaw.com

JOHN K. WOOLSLAIR (1908-1968) W.A. SHEPPARD (1898-1971)

JOHN W. SHEPPARD (RETIRED) JOHN F. STEWART (RETIRED)

 α

NAPLES APPOINTMENTS: 999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 200, Naples, FL 34108

Articles of Organization of NonPar, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 605, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

Article One Name

 $\overline{\mathbf{\omega}}$

APR 23

PH 3:

Larssel Flaker

The name of the Limited Liability Company is NonPar, LLC.

• . .

Article Two Registered Agent

The initial registered agent of the Company is: Michael B. Hill. The registered address of the Company is: 9100 College Pointe Court, Fort Myers, Florida 33919.

Article Three Principal Office

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is: 14173 Reflection Lakes Drive, Fort Myers, Florida 33907.

The street address of the Company is: 14173 Reflection Lakes Drive, Fort Myers, FL 33907.

Article Four Management and Purpose

The Company shall be a manager-managed company, and shall initially be managed by Moses K. Shieh. The Operating Agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with the law or these Articles of Organization. The general purpose of the Company is to perform any

NonPar, LLC A Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Page - 1 of 2 lawful business, including the family management of family interests, within or without the State of Florida.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members have made and subscribe these Articles of Organization at Fort Myers, Florida, for the foregoing uses and purposes this 4th day of April, 2018.

Michael B. Hill, authorized representative of the Members

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of April, 2018 by Michael B. Hill, who (\checkmark) is personally known to me or who () has produced $\frac{\sqrt{A}}{\sqrt{A}}$ as identification.

DOROTHY V. BERRY MY COMMISSION # GG 023955 EXPIRES October 15, 2020 Thru Notary Public Underwriters

My Comm. Expires: My Comm. No.:

Notary Public DOROTHY V. BERRY

Printed Notary Signature

Acceptance of Registered Agent



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for NonPar, HCC, at the place designated herein, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Date :<u>April 4, 2018</u>

Michael B. Hill

NonPar, LLC A Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization Page - 2 of 2